

SOUTH CAROLINA OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL CRIME VICTIM SERVICES DIVISION 1205 PENDLETON STREET COLUMBIA, SOUTH CAROLINA 29201

GRANT AWARD

Subrecipient:

Greenville County

Grant Title:

Victim Advocate

Grant Period:

10/1/2017 - 9/30/2018

Date of Award:

October 1, 2017

Amount of Award: \$43,321

Grant No.:

1V17046

In accordance with the provisions of the Victims of Crime Act of 1984, 42 U.S.C. 10601, et seq, CFDA No. 16.575, and on the basis of the application submitted, the South Carolina Department of Crime Victim Assistance Grants hereby awards to the foregoing subrecipient a grant in the federal amount shown above, for the projects specified in the application and within the purposes and categories authorized for Victims of Crime Act grants.

This grant is subject to the terms and conditions set forth in the application and to the special conditions attached to the grant award. By accepting this grant award the subrecipient certifies that the federal and state conditions are fully understood and will be complied with, including the applicable provisions of VOCA Program Guidelines, and the requirements of the OJP Financial Guide, effective edition. The VOCA Program Guidelines may be downloaded at www.ojp.usdoj.gov/ovc/scad/guides/vaguide.htm. Financial Guidance may be accessed at: https://www.ecfr.gov/cgi-bin/text-idx?tpl=/ecfrbrowse/Title02/2cfr200 main 02.tpl.

Payment of Funds: Grant funds will be disbursed to subrecipients (according to the project budget) upon receipt of evidence that funds have been invoiced and products received or that funds have been expended; i.e., invoices, contracts, itemized expenses, etc.

The award shall become effective, as of the date of award, upon return to the Department of Crime Victim Assistance Grants of an original signed copy of this form signed by the Official Authorized to Sign in the space provided below. This award must be accepted within thirty days from the date above, and such reports required by the South Carolina Office of the Attorney General must be submitted to Department of Crime Victim Assistance Grants in accordance with regulations and guidelines.

ACCEPTANCE FOR THE SUBRECIPIENT

ACCEPTANCE FOR THE SFA

BJ Nelson, Deputy Director

Department of Crime Victim Assistance Grants

Signature of Official Authorized to Sign Joseph Kernell

Burke O. Fitzpatrick, Director Crime Victim Assistance Division

GRANT AWARD DATA: THIS AWARD IS SUBJECT TO SPECIAL CONDITIONS ATTACHED AND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS CONTAINED IN THE APPLICATION PAGES.